FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

முதல் தகவல் அறிக்கை (Under Section 154 Cr.P.C.) (கு.ந.வி.தொ.பிரிவு 154 இன் கீழ்)

TAMIL NADU POLICE INTEGRATED INVESTIGATION FORM-I

8092393

1	1. District : Them District	PS: VSAC Them காவல்நிலையம்	Year: 2019 FIR No.: 05/19 ஆண்டு மு.த.அ. எண்	Date: 29. 06.19 நாள்
2	2. (i) Act FLLib: Cor. P. C		Sections பிரிவுகள்:	
	(ii) Act FLLib: Prevention	of Committees	Sections பிரிவுகள்: 구(a)	
	(iii) Act &LLib: CAmendonen	t) Ac L 2019	Sections பிரிவுகள்:	are safeties
	(iv) Other Acts & Sections பிற சட்டங்களு		Services Services	
3	3. (a) Occurrence of Offence Day :	Date from : 29 . 0 6 . 19	Date to: 29.06.19	
	குற்ற நிகழ்வு நாள்	நாள் முதல்	நாள் வரை	
	Time Period :	Time from : 12.30 Has	Time to: 17.00 Hrs	
	நேர அளவு	நேரம் முதல்	நேரம் வரை	
	(b) Information Received at PS. Date : காவல் நிலையத்திற்கு தகவல் கிடைத்த ந	пей 29.06.19	Time : 18.30 Has	1
	(c) General Diary Reference : Entry No(s)	Time :	
	பொது நாட்குறிப்பில் பதிவு விவரம் எண்		on credible int	and the
4.	 Type of Information : Written/ Oral : தகவலின் வகை : எழுத்து மூலம் / வாய் (மொமியாக		
5.	Place of Occurrence (a) Direction and Distance from PS:			
	குற்ற நிகழ்விடம் (அ) காவல்நிலையத்திலிருந்து எவ்வளவு துாரமும், எத்திசையும்			
	Beat Number: (b) Address: Taluk Supply Office.			
		want Andipar	Hy Taluk,	
	(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the Name of P.S : District : இக்காவல் நிலைய எல்லைக்கப்பால் நடந்து இருக்குமாயின், அந்நிலையில் அந்த கா.நி.பெயர் மாவட்டம்			
6.		Sundaravajan	(b) Father's/ Husband's Name : V. F	Pitahaionuthu
	குற்றமுறையீட்டாளர்/ தகவல் தந்தவர் பெய		தந்தை / கணவர் பெயர்	
	(c) Date / Year of Birth : 9 65 நாள் / பிறந்த ஆண்டு	(d) Nationality : Todian நாட்டினம்	(e) Passport No. : வெளிநாட்டு கடவுச்சீட்டு எண்	
	Date of Issue :	Place of Issue:	வவள்றாட்டு கடவுச்சட்டு எண்	
	வழங்கப்பட்ட நாள்	வழங்கப்பட்ட இடம்		
	(f) Occupation: Ossign Inspector of Police	(g) Address : Vigilano	e hy Anti Coporuption	7,
	asimila trypector of rent	want Them D	platrict	
7.	. Details of Known/Suspected/Unknown a	ccused with full particulars. (Atta	ach separate sheet if necessary)	
	கெரிக்க / பைப்பாட்டிற்கு விய / கெரியாக /	בששתים בחייו ייוויין בודל מד מבמובים	ura offerrina	n. 1 1 44
	1) To S. Karthick, Dr. Tahsildar (Election) Ya Tahk Supply Officer, Andipatty			
	(Commoduation of salisation of the state of the supply officer, Andipatty of the supply of the supp			
	3) Tr. A.P. Beethapathy	Pallavan, Data Er	ntoy operator -do-	-
8.	. Reasons for delay in reporting by the co	omplainant / Informant:	6	
1	குற்றுமுறையிட்டானாரல் / கதவல் கொடுப்ப	LOUTTO (LOOMILLI) LAO EFOLO Q	ETOLILEDO ETICELO	

- 9. Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet if necessary) களவாடப்பட்ட / களவிற்குள்ளான சொத்துக்களின் விவரம் (தேவையெனில் தனித் தாளில் இணைக்கவும்)
- 10. Total value of properties stolen / involved : களவாடப்பட்ட / களவிற்குள்ளான சொத்துக்களின் மொத்த மதிப்பு
 - 11. Inquest Report / Un-natural death Case No. if any:
 பின விசாரணை அறிக்கை / இயற்கைக்கு மாறான இறப்பு என் ஏதேனும் இருந்தால்
 - 12. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheet, if required) : இத்த இதி இதன் அறிக்கையின் சுருக்கம். (தேவையெனில் தனித்தானில் இணைக்கவும்)

Compter typed Separate Sheet enclosed

Talux Suppy Office, Andienthy Talux, Them Dishire.

V. P. Tekainguthu

FIR read over to the Complainant / Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant / Informant free of cost.

மு.த.அ. குற்றமுறையீட்டாளருக்கு / தகவல் தந்தவருக்கு படித்**துக்காட்டி, அது சரியாக எழுதப்பட்டு இருப்பதாக ஏற்றுக்** கொள்ளப்பட்டு, அதன் படி நகல் ஒன்று இலவசமாக கொடுக்கப்பட்டது.

14. Signature / Thumb impression of the Complainant / Informant குற்றமுறையீட்டாளர் / தகவல் கொடுப்பவரின் ஓப்பம் / Signature of the Officer in Charge Police Station காவல் நிலைய பொறுப்பு அலுவலரின் ஒப்பம்

 Date & Time of despatch to the court: நீதிமன்றத்திற்கு அனுப்பப்பட்ட நாளும், நே

29.06-19 26-00 Has Rank: pland Torspector of Police

VEAC, Them

12. F.I.R. contents (Attach separate sheet if required):

Submitted: On 29.06.2019 there was some credible information that the Taluk Supply Officer and Staff of the Taluk Supply Office, Andipatty Taluk, Theni District used to receive money from the Sales Men of the Fair Price Shops were functioning in the Andipatty Taluk, Theni District for monthly allotment to the said Fair Price Shops. Therefore, a Joint Surprise Check was organised and conducted at the office of the Taluk Supply Officer, Andipatty Taluk, Theni District along with Tr.A.Ashokumar, Revenue Inspector, O/o the District Inspection Cell, Madurai and Police party between 12.30 hrs and 17.00 hrs on 29.06.2019. During the surprise check the suspected officials who all are mentioned in the Column No.7 on the FIR were present. During the surprise check in the said office 1)A Sum of Rs.27,470/- and Rs.18,340/- were found between the south side wall and the adjacent steel bureau placed in the computer room along with a ruled green paper having names of 75 Fair Price Shops of Andipatty Taluk written in the blue ink 2)Rs.9,700/- was found under the empty computer table placed in the right side of the Data Entry Operator table, 3) Rs.13,620/- was found behind the main door of the computer room, 4) Rs.13,800/was found under the east side cement slab mounted in the computer room and 5) Rs.17,270/- was found in carton box placed in the south west corner of the computer room. When questioned about the said amount 1)Tr.S.Karthick, Deputy Tahsildar (Election) Officer, Andipatty, Theni District, Taluk Supply i/c 2)Tr.P.Vijayakumar, Special Inspector, Revenue

O/o the Taluk Supply Officer, Andipatty, Theni District and 3)Tr.A.P.Seethapathy Pallavan, Data Entry Operator, O/o the Taluk Supply Officer, Andipatty, Theni District, could not satisfactorily account for the same. Hence, the total amount of unclaimed Rs.1,00,200/- was seized as unaccounted money under suspicious circumstances through the mahazar prepared between 12.30 hrs and 17.00 hrs on 29.06.2019. The amount of Rs.1,00,200/- might have been received / collected from the sales men of the Fair Price Shops in Andipatty Taluk as illegal gratification money by the officials of the said Taluk Supply Office, Andipatty, Theni District. Hence, the unclaimed abounded money of Rs.1,00,200/- (Rupees One Lakh and two hundred only) was seized as unaccounted money under suspicious circumstances. In this connection, a case in Theni V&AC Cr.No.05/2019 u/s 102 Cr.P.C. r/w 7(a) of Prevention of Corruption (Amendment) Act 2018 was registered on 29.06.2019 at 18.30 hrs. The proceedings prepared at the Taluk Supply Offce, Andipatty, Theni dated 29.06.2019 and the original FIR are sent to the Chief Judicial Magistrate/Special Judge Court, Theni and copies to the officials concerned.

(P.Sundararajan)
Inspector of Police,
Vigilance and Anti Corruption,
Theni District.